

	Portland	West of the Rockies	East of the Rockies plus HI/AK	Virtual
Keynote	\$12,500	\$15,000 - \$20,000	\$20,000 - \$25,000	\$12,500 (up to 45 mins)
Keynote + Breakout or ½ Day*	\$15,000	\$17,500 - \$22,500	\$22,500 - \$27,500	call for package, or series pricing
Flat Fee Travel Expenses [†]	-	\$1,500	\$2,000	Additional Fee for use of recording, off-site studio, etc.

^{*}In same 4-hour period or half-day seminar. Call for international rates.

FLAT-FEE TRAVEL EXPENSES

†All engagements requiring travel to any destination in the continental United States benefit from a flat travel fee that includes air transportation, meals, and ground transportation. Client provides hotel accommodations via direct client bill. There is no itemized travel expense report to deal with.

BOOKS - VOLUME PRICING

What's Going Well?	\$13.00 up to 200 / \$12.00 201-500 / \$8.50 500+
Water The Bamboo®	\$11.00 up to 200 / \$10.00 201-500 / \$7.50 500+
WGW 90-Day Journal	\$9.00 up to 200 / \$8.00 201-500 / \$7.00 500+

TERMS

Upon event date confirmation, 50% of the program fee and full travel fee is due. The balance is due the day of the event. Speaking fee is commissionable up to 25%.